Rural Municipality of Piney

Community Organization Recreation Survey

The RM of Piney council currently supports community recreation in the form of a number of conditional grants. In an effort to continually revaluate the funding goals and successes, the RM would like to seek input from the community organizations in identifying current challenges and whether there is need for improvement to the funding structure. The RM asks that you take a couple of minutes and discuss the survey with your organization and provide feedback to the RM. Council appreciates all comments provided and if additional room is required, please feel free to ad pages as needed. The RM hopes to see all comments returned by March 10th, 2017. Please return to the RM by email, mail or fax.

_		• ••
Does	vour	organization:

access municipal funding for recreation projects?
feel that the funds provided by the municipality are meeting the needs of public recreation? If "no
please explain why?
see areas within your recreation facilities that would benefit from a change in the municipal funding
structure? If "yes", where or how?
support a condition of municipal funding that applicants are required to apply for other funding
sources? If "no", why?

5.	believe that "in-kind" work provided by volunteers is included as a funding contribution to proposed
	recreation projects?
6.	think the RM of Piney should revamp its' current recreation funding policies?
How c	ould the RM make recreation/facility funding better to meet the current challenges of your recreation
organi	zation?
Should	I there be funding allocated to operation expenses?
Are th	ere any other comments on how to improve recreation?
The Ru	ural Municipality of Piney appreciates the time your organization has taken to reply to this survey. The

The Rural Municipality of Piney appreciates the time your organization has taken to reply to this survey. The information provided will help council review its' current policies and make decisions on improving the delivery of recreation funding within the RM. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact any member of council or the RM office.

The Rural Municipality of Piney

Phone: 204-237-2284 Fax: 204-437-2556 Email: martin@rmofpiney.mb.ca